

**2022 Elevate Denver Bond Paving #8**

Contract No. 202264840						600 Days		Martin Marietta Materials, Inc. : Arch Insurance Company		Brannan Sand and Gravel Company : Western Surety Company		Asphalt Specialties Company, Inc. : Great American Insurance Company	
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	400,000	SY	\$2.99	\$1,196,000.00	\$2.95	\$1,180,000.00	\$2.27	\$908,000.00	\$2.15	\$860,000.00		
208-00050	Reset Ground Sign	72	EA	\$239.59	\$17,250.48	\$153.70	\$11,066.40	\$170.00	\$12,240.00	\$162.40	\$11,692.80		
210-00810	Reset Inlet Grate and Frame	20	EA	\$1,609.75	\$32,195.00	\$1,550.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,880.25	\$37,605.00		
210-04010	Adjust Manhole/Meter/Valve	300	EA	\$212.40	\$63,720.00	\$67.00	\$20,100.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$587.40	\$176,220.00		
212-01200	Restore Landscaping	3,600	SF	\$5.37	\$19,332.00	\$5.05	\$18,180.00	\$7.00	\$25,200.00	\$3.30	\$11,880.00		
403-00720	HBP Patch	1,080	TON	\$169.00	\$182,520.00	\$193.00	\$208,440.00	\$145.00	\$156,600.00	\$172.95	\$186,786.00		
403-34741	HBP Type Grading SX(75) (PG 64-22)3"	23,500	TON	\$120.00	\$2,820,000.00	\$92.50	\$2,173,750.00	\$104.75	\$2,461,625.00	\$103.25	\$2,426,375.00		
403-09221	SMA	15,000	TON	\$160.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$140.30	\$2,104,500.00	\$149.50	\$2,242,500.00	\$159.50	\$2,392,500.00		
412-00000	Testing	25	EA	\$126.00	\$3,099.60	\$121.00	\$2,976.60	\$55.00	\$1,353.00	\$866.20	\$21,308.52		
614-00009	Install Sign Panel	50	EA	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$51.23	\$2,561.50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$54.15	\$2,707.50		
614-00021	Sign Panel(Furnish Only)	50	SF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.74	\$1,337.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.25	\$1,412.50		
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	50	LF	\$16.34	\$817.00	\$10.90	\$545.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$11.50	\$575.00		
623-00204	Traffic Control (Arterial)	150	LS/DAY	\$4,720.00	\$708,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$270,000.00	\$3,368.50	\$505,275.00		
623-00204	Traffic Control (Collector)	75	LS/DAY	\$3,540.00	\$265,500.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$135,000.00	\$3,368.50	\$252,637.50		
625-00001	Construction Surveying	43	HOUR	\$180.00	\$7,740.00	\$191.00	\$8,213.00	\$205.00	\$8,815.00	\$189.50	\$8,148.50		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Markings	300	GAL	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$265.00	\$79,500.00	\$200.30	\$60,090.00		
627-00310	Thermo Plastic Pavement Markings( X-Walk, Stop Line)	16,000	SF	\$23.60	\$377,600.00	\$11.10	\$177,600.00	\$12.00	\$192,000.00	\$11.15	\$178,400.00		
627-12000	Thermo Plastic Pavement Markings (Bike)	1,800	SF	\$40.68	\$73,224.00	\$21.00	\$37,800.00	\$23.00	\$41,400.00	\$21.10	\$37,980.00		
627-30205	Preformed Plastic Pavement Markings Word Symbol	4,400	SF	\$23.60	\$103,840.00	\$10.80	\$47,520.00	\$12.00	\$52,800.00	\$10.85	\$47,740.00		
626-80000	Preformed Plastic Pavement Markings (Green)	720	SF	\$19.47	\$14,018.40	\$14.00	\$10,080.00	\$15.00	\$10,800.00	\$14.10	\$10,152.00		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control	1,600	HR	\$225.00	\$360,000.00	\$178.00	\$284,800.00	\$170.00	\$272,000.00	\$177.55	\$284,080.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	100	LS/DAY	\$177.00	\$17,700.00	\$162.55	\$16,255.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$162.40	\$16,240.00		
631-01103	Public information	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,900.00	\$26,900.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$21,655.45	\$21,655.45		
<b>Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$8,832,306.48</b>								
<b>BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT</b>							<b>\$6,536,124.50</b>	<b>\$6,994,183.00</b>	<b>\$7,551,460.77</b>				
<b>TEXTURA FEE</b>							<b>\$12,220.00</b>	<b>\$12,220.00</b>	<b>\$12,220.00</b>				
							<b>\$6,548,344.50</b>	<b>\$7,006,403.00</b>	<b>\$7,563,680.77</b>				